
23 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

Reg. 
No. 
187 
68 

104 
239 
110 
236 
253 
251 
108 
259 
255 

11 

152 
164 
60 

256 
243 
111 
220 

257 
263 
151 

89 
20 

238 
14 
23 

252 
174 
67 

159 
176 
162 
246 
191 
153 
209 
261 
156 
250 
254 
175 
262 
245 
197 
192 
32 

260 
167 

SOUTHLAND CoNSERVANCY 

Operator 

Andrew Sharpe Ltd. 
Barrow Box Co. Ltd. 
Bennett Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Bruce Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Carroll Timber Co. Ltd. 
Cormack, S. 
Cromb, I. F. and H. K. 
Earnscleugh Timber Ltd. 
Evans Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Evansdale Farm Co. 
Findlater Bros. Ltd. .. 
Fletcher Timber Co. Ltd., South Island Timber 

Division 
Forsyth Bros. 
Gorton Bros. Ltd. 
Happy Valley Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Harrington, E. C. M. 
Hibbs Bros. 
Hogg and Co. Ltd. 
Invercargill City Council Parks and Reserves De-

partment 
Jac's Hardware and Timber Co. Ltd. 
Johnston, A. Sawmilling Ltd. 
Kenneally, W. J., and Sons Ltd. 
Kilkelly Bros. Ltd. " 
Kiwi Timber Co. Ltd. 
Lanshaw Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Lindsay and Dixon Ltd. 
Lindsay and Dixon Ltd. 
Luggate Sawmill 
Lumsden Sawmilling Co. 
Marshall and Sons Ltd. 
Naseby Timber Co. Ltd. 
Naseby Timber Co. Ltd. 
N.Z. Forest Service .. 
Niagara Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Nolan, J. .. 
Palmerston Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Palmerston Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Poole, A. W. 
Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd. 
Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd. 
Robinson, R. C. 
Rosebank Timber Co. Ltd. 
Sime,A. G. 
Sutherland, Sawmilling Co. Ltd. 
Templeton, J. H. .. 
Thomas. J. H., and Co. Ltd. 
Waikawa Timber Co. 
Walters, W. R. 
Young Bros. Sawmillers (Mosgiel) Ltd. 

Postal Address 

Tawanui R.D. 2. 
P.O. Box 10, Tapanui 
9 R.D., Oamaru 
P.O. Box 203, Milton 
P.O. Box 126, Gore .. 
R.D., Tuatapere 
P.O. Box 11, Ranfurly 
P.O. Box 23, Alexandra 
P.O. Box 1303, Invercargill 
Happy Valley R.D. 1, Riverton 
P.O. Box 1303, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 492, Christchurch 

P.O. Box 82, Owaka 
P.O. Box 5344, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 164, Invercargill 
Katea R.D. 2, Owaka 
30 James Street, Riverton 
P.O. Box 349, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 58, Invercargill 

P.O. Box 125, Mosgiel 
P.O. Box 375, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 428, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 6, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 100, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 34, Balclutha 
P.O. Box 100, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 100, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 31, Cromwell 
Pasture Street, Lumsden 
P.O. Box 71, Winton 
P.O. Box 2, Balclutha 
P.O. Box 2, Balclutha 
Private Bag, Gore 
P.O. Box 542, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 64. Wanaka 
P.O. Box 13tH, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 1303, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 1, Tokanui 
P.O. Box 346, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 346, Invercargill 
Berwick R.D. 1, Outram 
P.O. Box 2, Balclutha 
47 Ajax Street, Milton 
Conical Hill R.D. 1, Gore 
P.O. Box 375, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 100, Invercargill 
1 R.D., Tokanui 
176 Kaikorai Valley Road 
P.O. Box 5346, Dunedin 

2661 

Location of Mill 

Tawanui 
Tapanui 
Herbert 
Milton 
Gore 
Tuatapere 
Naseby 
Eamscleugh 
Happy Valley 
Happy Valley 
Tussock Creek 
Chaslands 

Glenomaru 
Milton 
Happy Valley 
Portable Mill 
Riverton 
Tahakopa 
Queens Park 

Taieri 
Tuatapere 
Papatotara 
Myross Bush 
Pourakino Valley 
Kakapuaka 
Alton Valley 
Lilburn 
Luggate 
Lumsden 
Winton 
Ranfurly 
Ettrick 
Conical Hill 
Kennington 
Wanaka 
Elderslie 
Palmerston 
Tokanui 
Groveburn Valley 
Otautau 
Berwick 
Balclutha 
Milton 
Conical Hill 
TeTua 
Mataura 
Niagara 
Dunedin. 
Mosgiel 

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 3I8-Inquiries Concerning Protection for Various Goods-Public Hearings 

1. The Minister of Customs has referred to the Tariff and Development Board for inquiry and report the question of the nature and 
extent of the protection, if any, which it considers appropriate for New Zealand industry in respect of the importation of the goods listed 
in the attached Schedules. This reference arises from the publication, in a Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette, dated 7 October 1971, of 
a Notice of Proposed Exemptions from Import Licensing and from representations received in response to that notice. 

2. For the purpose of taking evidence the Board will hold public hearings commencing at 10.30 a.m. on the dates shown below in the 
Committee Room, Seventh Floor, Cumberland House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington. 

Goods 
Dead poultry .. 
Lighter fuels ., 
Boot and shoe lasts 

Date of Public Hearing 
Thursday, 3 May 1973 
Tuesday, 22 May 1973 
Wednesday, 30 May 1973 

Closing Date for Receipt of 
Representations 

Thursday, 12 April 1973 
Tuesday, 1 May 1973 
Wednesday, 9 May 1973 

Tariff Provisions Item Under 
Reference 

Schedule A 
Schedule B 
Schedule C 

3. Parties intending to make representations or requests about appropriate rates of customs duty are asked to take into account the 
statement by the Minister of Overseas Trade of 6 September 1972 about changes in the New Zealand Customs Tariff. Copies of this 
statement can be obtained from the undersigned. Parties intending to make representations or requests about the exemption from import 
licensing of goods at present not so exempt are asked to take into account the statement in the 1972 Financial Statement (p. 19) that 
"the Government has also decided that where the industry is to be exempted from import licensing there should be provision in appropriate 
cases for a phase-out period which in general will be for up to three years". 

4. Any person who intends to tender evidence should lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confiden
tial evidence, to be presented under oath at the public hearing at the Board's office no later than the dates shown above. In preparing 
this evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance of Interested Parties" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of 
these notes may be obtained from the Board's office. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of November 1972. 
C. H. S. RODDEN, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 

P.O. Box 27046, Wellington. 


