SOUTHLAND CONSERVANCY

Reg. No.	Operator		Postal Addr	ess			Location of Mill
187	Andrew Sharpe Ltd		Tawanui R.D. 2.				Tawanui
68	n n å 1.1		DOD 10 m 1		••		Tapanui
104	TO 1111 OF T. 1		^ · · ·		••		Herbert
239	- A 1111 - A 7 . 1		D O D O DOO 3 THE	• •	••		Milton
110			202 2466		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Gore
236	~ . ~			••			Tuatapere
253	A 1 T T 17			••	••		Naseby
251				• •	• •	::	Earnscleugh
108			DO D 4000 T 111	• •		• •	Happy Valley
259			Happy Valley R.D. 1, Riverto		••	• •	Happy Valley
255				•••	••	•	Tussock Creek
11	Fletcher Timber Co. Ltd., South Island Timber	er	PO Box 492 Christchurch	• •		::	Chaslands
**	Division	01	1.0. Box 472, Christenarch	• •	• •	••	Chasianas
152	Forsyth Bros		P.O. Box 82, Owaka				Glenomaru
164		•	DOD COLL D 1:	• •		• •	Milton
60			D O D 164 T		• •		Happy Valley
256			Katea R.D. 2, Owaka	• •	••	• •	Portable Mill
243		• •		• •	• •		Riverton
111		•	B C B 440 B 11	• •	• •	• •	Tahakopa
220	Invercargill City Council Parks and Reserves De	•	DO Dow 50 Inversorable	• •	• •	• •	Queens Park
220		C-	1.O. Box 36, Hivercargin	• •	• •	• •	Queens I alk
257	partment		P.O. Poy 125 Mondial				Taieri
	Jac's Hardware and Timber Co. Ltd	•	D O D 055 T 111	• •	• •	• •	
263		•	D 0 7 10 10 111	• •	• •	• •	Tuatapere
151		•		• • .	• •	• •	Papatotara
89		•	P.O. Box 6, Invercargill	• •	• •	• •	Myross Bush
20		•		• •	• •	• •	Pourakino Valley
238		•		• •	• •	• •	Kakapuaka
14		٠		• •	• •	• •	Alton Valley
23		•		• •	••	• •	Lilburn
252		•	D C T 1	• •	• •	• •	Luggate
174		•		• •	• •	• •	Lumsden
67	Marshall and Sons Ltd	٠		• •	• •	• •	Winton
159		•		• •	• •	• •	Ranfurly
176		•		• •	• •	• •	Ettrick
162	N.Z. Forest Service	•			• •	• •	Conical Hill
246		•				• •	Kennington
191		•		• •	• •	• •	Wanaka
153		٠		• •	• •	• •	Elderslie
209		•		• •	• •		Palmerston
261							Tokanui
156	Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd					٠.	Groveburn Valley
250	Port Craig Timber Co. Ltd				••		Otautau
254							Berwick
175	Rosebank Timber Co. Ltd						Balclutha
262			47 Ajax Street, Milton				Milton
245	Sutherland, Sawmilling Co. Ltd		Conical Hill R.D. 1, Gore				Conical Hill
197	Templeton, J. H		P.O. Box 375, Invercargill				Te Tua
192	Thomas, J. H., and Co. Ltd		P.O. Box 100, Invercargill				Mataura
32			1 R.D., Tokanui				Niagara
260	Walters, W. R		487 77 11 177 11 5 1				Dunedin.
167	Young Bros. Sawmillers (Mosgiel) Ltd.		DO D #446 D 1:				Mosgiel
	-		•				-

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 318-Inquiries Concerning Protection for Various Goods-Public Hearings

- 1. The Minister of Customs has referred to the Tariff and Development Board for inquiry and report the question of the nature and extent of the protection, if any, which it considers appropriate for New Zealand industry in respect of the importation of the goods listed in the attached Schedules. This reference arises from the publication, in a Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette, dated 7 October 1971, of a Notice of Proposed Exemptions from Import Licensing and from representations received in response to that notice.
- 2. For the purpose of taking evidence the Board will hold public hearings commencing at 10.30 a.m. on the dates shown below in the Committee Room, Seventh Floor, Cumberland House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington.

Goods		Date of Public Hearing		Closing Date for Receipt of Representations	f	Tariff Provisions Item Under Reference
Dead poultry Lighter fuels Boot and shoe lasts	 •	Thursday, 3 May 1973 Tuesday, 22 May 1973 Wednesday, 30 May 1973	•••	Thursday, 12 April 1973 Tuesday, 1 May 1973 Wednesday, 9 May 1973	• •	Schedule A Schedule B Schedule C

- 3. Parties intending to make representations or requests about appropriate rates of customs duty are asked to take into account the statement by the Minister of Overseas Trade of 6 September 1972 about changes in the New Zealand Customs Tariff. Copies of this statement can be obtained from the undersigned. Parties intending to make representations or requests about the exemption from import licensing of goods at present not so exempt are asked to take into account the statement in the 1972 Financial Statement (p. 19) that "the Government has also decided that where the industry is to be exempted from import licensing there should be provision in appropriate cases for a phase-out period which in general will be for up to three years".
- 4. Any person who intends to tender evidence should lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confidential evidence, to be presented under oath at the public hearing at the Board's office no later than the dates shown above. In preparing this evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance of Interested Parties" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes may be obtained from the Board's office.